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Diary Dates - Autumn Term 2025-26 

 

Date Event 

Monday 1st September 2025 Training Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Training Day 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 New Term starts 8.40am 

Every Thursday 8.45-10am Chat and Choose 

 Coffee and biscuits and choose items from Chiltern’s Pantry 

8th September 

(Specialist music teaching starts) 

Year 3 will begin percussion 

Year 4 will begin learning to play P Buzzers instrument. 

Year 5 will develop from P Buzzers to Brass instruments. 

Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 Learn Spanish  

Thursday 18th September 2025 Whole School Dental Assessments 

Monday 22nd September 2025 

(Mon - Fri) 

Bike to School Week  

Bike or scoot to school all week -get fit and healthy! 

Wednesday 24th September  Together over Tea, drop in session with the Senco, School Nurse and 

Pastoral  

team for families of pupils with SEND.  10:00am - 10:45am 

Thursday 25th September McMillan Cake sale- Donate wrapped biscuits and cakes 

At Chat and Choose 

Thursday 25th September Parents Wellbeing walk 

Walking and talking group - Western Library 10am 

Friday 26th September Flu Vaccinations - ALL year groups 

Monday 29th September 2025 Nurture Group - swimming session at Ganton School 11:30am  

Wednesday 1st October and 

Thursday 2nd October 

Parents Consultation Evening 

(Wednesday 3.20-5.50pm and Thursday 3.20-5.20pm) 

Wednesday 8th October  RWI Phonics Introduction and workshop for FS2 parents in the hall 

2.30-3.00pm 

Thursday 9th October Parents Cook and Share 

Cook at home and share in the Community Hub 12.15pm 

Monday 13th October Cook together eat together at Chiltern - Autumn Theme  

Tuesday 14th October  RWI Phonics workshop for Year 1 parents in the hall 

2.30-3.00pm 

Tuesday 14th October  Year 3 Pedestrian Skills 

3RH 9 - 10 

3LM 10 - 11 

Tuesday 14th October  Year 2 trip to the Hull New Theatre - author presentation Owen Sheers 

9:45am - 12:15pm  

Wednesday 15th October 2025 Year 3 Parent Partnership Event   

Parents/ carers to attend 2:15pm 

 

Thursday 16th October 

 

 Harvest Festival - St John’s Church 

10.30-11:00am 

Donations of seeds and bulbs are welcome for our school and community 

gardens.  

Friday 17th October Individual School Photographs FS2 - Y6 

Tuesday 21st October  Year 3 Pedestrian Skills 



3RH 9 - 10 

3LM 10 - 11 

Friday 24th October School closes for Half-term 3.10pm 

Monday 3rd November School Re-opens 8.40am 

Monday 3rd November Poppies will be on sale for children to wear  

Thursday 6th November 

 

Remembrance Service - St. John’s Church- Key Stage 2 

10.30am-11.10am 

Friday 7th November Flu Vaccination Catch Up Session - FS2 - Year 6 

Friday 7th November Children In Need - Just Dance Theme  

£1 donation 

Monday 10th November Year 4 swimming at Albert Avenue baths (two weeks) 

Children will be walking 

Monday 10th November Year 5 swimming at Albert Avenue baths (one week) Class A 

Children will be walking 

Monday 17th November Year 5 swimming at Albert Avenue baths (one week) Class B 

Children will be walking 

Friday 7th November Children in Need- Just Dance! theme - £1.00 donation 

Wednesday 19th November  Together over Tea, drop in session with the Senco, School Nurse and 

Pastoral team for families of pupils with SEND.  

Thursday 20th November  Uniform Swap Shop & Christmas Jumper Swap Shop  

9:00am (in the mobile unit) 

Thursday 20th  November 

 

Y5/6 Careers days 

 

Friday 21st  November 

 

Y5/6 Careers days 

(All school wear what they want to be when older Friday 21st November) 

Competition 

Tuesday 25th November White Ribbon Event 

(Wear white to show respect or sports kits £1 donation to the sport 

champion) 

Thursday 4th December 

 

Wear your Christmas Jumper Day  

(Children can wear their Christmas Jumpers until the end of term with their 

school trousers/skirts) 

Thursday 4th December Christmas Dinner 

Christmas Dinner will be served in the hall with music and crackers 

Wednesday 10th December 

 

Father Christmas to visit in the afternoon 

There may be an opportunity for photographs-details to follow 

 

Thursday 11th December 

 

              Foundation Nativity 

           Morning - FMP - 10:15am 

Afternoon - FKA - 14:15 pm 

 

Friday 12th December  

 Run launch in assembly 

Dove House Hospice will launch the Santa run in the assembly. Beards for the 

children and dress in red! £1.50 all proceeds to the Dove House Hospice 

charity please support the local charity if you can 

Wednesday 17th December Christmas Raffle Draw 

Wednesday 17th December Christmas Enterprise Day- children can purchase Christmas crafts from each 

other's classrooms.  

Thursday 18th December 

 

Christmas Carol Service - St. John’s Church 

10.30 - 11.15am  (Year 1-Year6) Parents Welcome 

Thursday 18th December 

 

Year 1 Christmas Extravaganza in the hall  

(times to be confirmed)  



Friday 19th December Christmas Party Dinner 

School Closes for Christmas Holidays at 1.45pm 

Friday 19th  December Ice Arena 2.30pm-3.30pm 

100% Attendance Treat at the Ice Arena 

*Recurring Chat & Choose Coffee morning every Thursday 8.45 - 10.00am 

 

 

 
TERM DATES - Spring 2026 

Monday 5th January 2026 Children Return to school 8.40am 

 Friday 23rd January 2026 School Closed - Staff Training 

Friday 13th February 2026 School Closes for Half Term at 3.05pm 

Monday 23th February 2026 Children Return to school at 8.40am 

 Monday 16th March 2026 School Closed - Primary Conference Staff Training 

Friday 27th March 2026 School Closes for Easter Holiday  at 1.45pm 

Monday 13th April 2026 Closed- Staff TrainingDay 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 Children Return to school 8.40am 

Friday 22nd May 2026 School Closes for Half Term at 3.05pm 

Monday 1st June 2026 Children Return to school at 8.40am 

Friday 17th July 2026 School Closes for Summer  Holiday  at 1.45pm 

 

 


